

January 1, 2020

Quote #: Q-WCHI-15826

Mike Baker
City of Aurora
44 E Downer Place
Aurora IL 60507

RE: COA- 3244 Richard CT lateral

Mr. Baker,

Thank you for the opportunity to submit the following proposal for the project referenced above.

Scope:

1. Furnish and install (2) 3' x 5' HH's with locate pedestals. One at McCoy and one outside of the Water Plant located at 3244 Richard Ct.
2. Furnish and install approx. 3100' of 1.25" polyduct from HH 22-6 to the fiber entry point at 3244 Richard Ct. and through each of the (2) newly installed HH's.
3. Furnish and install approx. 3500' of 48ct outdoor SMF from HH 22-6 to the FDP leaving 100' slack loops at each HH.
4. Prep newly installed 48ct cable at HH 22-6 and perform midsheath into existing case.
5. Provide fusion splicing of (2) fibers on the newly installed 48ct cable to the 144ct backbone cable.
6. Furnish and install (1) loaded 1U panel in the MDF room at 3244 Richard Ct.
7. Prep newly installed 48ct cable into newly installed panel located in MDF room.
8. Provide fusion splicing of (2) fibers on the newly installed 48ct cable.
9. Bi-directionally OTDR and power meter test (2) fibers to City Hall.
10. Review, compile and submit test results.
11. Restore any damaged concrete/landscaping.
12. Provide construction equipment, trucks, splice trailers, fusion splicers, OTDR and power meter equipment.

Description	Hours/Qty	Unit	Rate	Cost
Project Manager	3	Hours	\$105.00	\$315.00
General Foreman - ST	16	Hours	\$105.00	\$1,680.00
Foreman - ST	16	Hours	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
Splicer - ST	16	Hours	\$95.00	\$1,520.00
Splicer - ST	16	Hours	\$95.00	\$1,520.00
Truck-Standard	80	Hours	\$12.00	\$960.00
Trailer - Splicing	16	Hours	\$29.00	\$464.00
OTDR	16	Each	\$8.00	\$128.00
Power Meter	16	Each	\$8.00	\$128.00
48ct outdoor smf	3,500		\$0.90	\$3,150.00
Loaded FDP	1		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

Description	Hours/Qty	Unit	Rate	Cost
Subcontractor Fees	1	Each	\$36,800.00	\$36,800.00
Partial Adjustment	1	Each	\$1,970.00	\$1,970.00
2020 updated increase				\$51,235.00
Sub Total:				\$51,235.00
Equipment & Labor Total:				\$51,235.00

We appreciate the opportunity to provide your company with a proposal and hope to work with you on this project. Should you have any questions or if we can be of further assistance, please call me at the number below.

Sincerely,

Chad Peterson



1350 W.Washington St.
West Chicago, IL 60185
P:630-851-7751/ C:630-973-6147
Email: cpeterson@national-techs.com